PABS 2005 BOX SCORE*

TOTAL SPECIES OF IMMEDIATE CONCERN

TOTAL SPECIES

TAXON

ENDANGERED

THREATENED

RECOVERED &
DOWNLISTED
SINCE 1990

EXTINCT OR
EXTIRPATED

SPECIES REPRODUCING IN STATE

NATIVES

NON-
NATIVES

TOTAL

NON-REPRODUCING
ANNUAL MIGRANTS

MAMMALS
Rev. date: 1-2005
Carolyn Mahan
Steve Ropski

5

4

8

62

3

65

NONE

BIRDS
Rev. date: 11-2005
Bob Ross

15

183

188

196

AMPHIBIANS
Rev. date: 8-2005
Tim Maret

37

37

NONE

REPTILES
Rev. date: 8-2005
Tim Maret

36

37

NONE

FISH
Rev. date: 1998
Robert Criswell

28

15

19

176

15

191

12

INVERTEBRATES
Rev. date: 11-2005
John Rawlins

109

105

32

11,702

VASCULAR PLANTS
Rev. date: 3-2005
Carol Loeffler

283

99

109

ca. 2050

ca. 1200

ca. 3250

NONE

BRYOPHYTES &
LICHENS

Rev. date: 2005

C. Manville &
Jack Stabley

mosses 350+
liverworts 140+
lichens 274+

NONE

PROTISTS

unknown

FUNGI
Rev. date: 2005
John Plischke 111

8307

2+

8309

NONE

*Source for these figures, except where noted, is J. D. Hassinger, R. J. Hill, G. L. Storm and R. D. Yahner, 1998, Inventory and Monitoring of Biotic Resources in

Pennsylvania, Pennsylvania Biological Survey, 220 pp.
Additional notes and determinations:

MAMMALS: Base figures from M. A. Steele and G. Kwiecinski, 2005, Mammals of Pennsylvania checklist, with adjustments from recommendations by PABS
Mammals Technical Committee.

Details:

State endangered: least shrew, Indiana bat, fox squirrel (Delmarva subspecies only — extirpated?), northern flying squirrel, Allegheny woodrat.

State threatened: water shrew, eastern small-footed myotis, Appalachian cottontail, fisher.

Extinct or extirpated: marten, mountain lion, lynx, rice rat, gray wolf, wolverine, moose, bison.
Non-native and reproducing: thirteen-lined ground squirrel, Norway rat, house mouse.
FUNGI: PACMA records (except for tally of non-natives).




