PABS 2005 BOX SCORE*

TOTAL SPECIES OF IMMEDIATE CONCERN					TOTAL SPECIES			
			RECOVERED & DOWNLISTED	EXTINCT OR	SPECIES REPRODUCING IN STATE NON-			NON-REPRODUCING
TAXON	ENDANGERED	THREATENED	SINCE 1990	EXTIRPATED	NATIVES	NATIVES	TOTAL	ANNUAL MIGRANTS
MAMMALS Rev. date: 1-2005 Carolyn Mahan Steve Ropski	5	4	1	8	62	3	65	NONE
BIRDS Rev. date: 11-2005 Bob Ross	15	3	1	6	183	5	188	196
AMPHIBIANS Rev. date: 8-2005 Tim Maret	4	1	0	1	37	0	37	NONE
REPTILES Rev. date: 8-2005 Tim Maret	4	1	0	2	36	1	37	NONE
FISH Rev. date: 1998 Robert Criswell	28	15	0	19	176	15	191	12
INVERTEBRATES Rev. date: 11-2005 John Rawlins	109	105	0	32	?	?	11,702	?
VASCULAR PLANTS Rev. date: 3-2005 Carol Loeffler	283	99	0	109	ca. 2050	ca. 1200	ca. 3250	NONE
BRYOPHYTES & LICHENS Rev. date: 2005 C. Manville & Jack Stabley				3			mosses 350+ liverworts 140+ lichens 274+	NONE
PROTISTS							unknown	
FUNGI Rev. date: 2005 John Plischke III	?	?	?	?	8307	2+	8309	NONE

^{*}Source for these figures, except where noted, is J. D. Hassinger, R. J. Hill, G. L. Storm and R. D. Yahner, 1998, *Inventory and Monitoring of Biotic Resources in Pennsylvania*, Pennsylvania Biological Survey, 220 pp.

Additional notes and determinations:

MAMMALS: Base figures from M. A. Steele and G. Kwiecinski, 2005, Mammals of Pennsylvania checklist, with adjustments from recommendations by PABS Mammals Technical Committee.

Details:

State endangered: least shrew, Indiana bat, fox squirrel (Delmarva subspecies only – extirpated?), northern flying squirrel, Allegheny woodrat.

State threatened: water shrew, eastern small-footed myotis, Appalachian cottontail, fisher.

Extinct or extirpated: marten, mountain lion, lynx, rice rat, gray wolf, wolverine, moose, bison.

Non-native and reproducing: thirteen-lined ground squirrel, Norway rat, house mouse.

FUNGI: PACMA records (except for tally of non-natives).